



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

29 WRIT PETITION NO. 14707 OF 2023

KRUSHNA DHANRAJ AHIRE

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

AND

30 WRIT PETITION NO. 14714 OF 2023

ANIL RAMESH MALI

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

AND

31 WRIT PETITION NO. 15057 OF 2023

LINGU GANPAT GHANTEWAD

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15233 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15218 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15225 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15238 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15260 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15242 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15216 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15278 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15303 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15302 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15212 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15306 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15327 OF 2023
AND

32 WRIT PETITION NO. 15446 OF 2023

ROHINI SAMBHAJI SALUNKE

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTEHRS

.....Respondents

AND

33 WRIT PETITION NO. 15447 OF 2023

SHITAL GULABRAO PATIL

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

AND

34 WRIT PETITION NO. 15761 OF 2023

BALAJI RAMRAO TIRKMTE

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

38 WRIT PETITION NO. 122 OF 2024

BHAKTARAM SHRIRAM BADE

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

AND

40 WRIT PETITION NO. 129 OF 2024

SAMBHAJI ASHOKRAO PATIL

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

AND
41 WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2024

SANJAY PRABHAKAR JADHAV
....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS
.....Respondents

AND
42 WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2024

RAMDAS NAMDEV GAIKWAD
....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS
.....Respondents

AND

43 WRIT PETITION NO. 145 OF 2024

SURESH NAMDEORAO NAWALE
....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND OTHERS
.....Respondents

AND

44 WRIT PETITION NO. 146 OF 2024

JYOTI RAMCHANDER VADJE
....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS
.....Respondents

AND

45 WRIT PETITION NO. 147 OF 2024

SHRUTI SHRIKANTRAO AURADKAR
....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS
.....Respondents

AND

46 WRIT PETITION NO. 150 OF 2024

DAYANAND DADARAO PATIL
....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS
.....Respondents

AND

47 WRIT PETITION NO. 160 OF 2024

JAYVANT HARISHCHANDRA PATIL

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

.....

Mr. Yogesh M.Patil, Mr. V. S. Panpatte, Mr. Rahul Pawar, Advocates for the Petitioners in respective Petitions

Mr. A. B. Girase, Government Pleader for the Respondents-State

Mr. R. B. Bagul, Mr. S. W. Munde, Ms. Nikita Gore, Advocates for the Union of India

Mr. Maheshkumar S. Sonawane, Advocate for Zilla Parishad, Jalgaon

Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, Advocate for Zilla Parishads Nanded and Hingoli.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.

DATE : 15th January, 2024

ORDER:

1. Several parties have not been served, inasmuch as, copies for issuing notices have not been supplied. Let the copies be supplied within two days.
2. Issue notice to the unserved Respondents, returnable on 29.01.2024, to be listed in the same category. Hamdast granted to serve the unserved Respondents.
3. The State/Respondents are at liberty to file their reply prior to the next date in these matters.
4. Amendments, if not carried out, to be carried out within one week.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

JPCChavan